RESOLUTION NO. CC-2503-010

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR THE POSITION OF SENIOR RECREATION COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 2-3.602 and 2-3.603 of Article 6, Chapter 3, Title 2 of the Redondo Beach Municipal Code, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Redondo Beach ("City Council") shall set forth from time to time the Class Titles for job classifications; and,

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2025, the City Council adopted Resolution No. CC-2502-003 to amend the Official Book of Classifications to add the position of Senior Recreation Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, it is also necessary to adopt the salary range for the position of Senior Recreation Coordinator to reflect such action of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That a salary range, as reflected in the attached Exhibit "A", is hereby adopted for the position of Senior Recreation Coordinator, in accordance with the scope of responsibilities of the position.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council.

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution and shall enter the same in the Book of Original Resolutions.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of March, 2025.

James A. Light, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

Michael W. Webb, City Attorney

Eleanor Manzano, CMC, City Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. CC-2503-010 ADOPTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR SENIOR RECREATION COORDINATOR PAGE NO. 1 STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ssCITY OF REDONDO BEACH)

I, Eleanor Manzano, City Clerk of the City of Redondo Beach, California, do hereby certify that Resolution No. CC-2503-010 was passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Redondo Beach, California, at a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 11th day of March, 2025, and thereafter signed and approved by the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk, and that said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Eleanor Manzano, CMC City Clerk

EXHIBIT A

SALARY RANGE FOR SENIOR RECREATION COORDINATOR

CLASS TITLE	EFFECTIVE	PERFORMANCE PAY STEPS					
Senior Recreation Coordinator	DATE	Α	В	С	D	E	F
	Jan 2025	4718	4934	5149	5392	5662	N/A
	Jan 2026	4789	5008	5226	5473	5747	6034